

Solid Waste Building Storm Drainage Project

Lawrence County, Tennessee

H & D Project No. 1109-02

Bid Date: Tuesday, November 24, 2015, at 10:00 a.m. local time

BASE BID

Doss Brothers 2784 Hwy. 43N Lawrenceburg, TN 38464	CFW, Inc. 1824 C Pulaski Highway Fayetteville, TN 37334	Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Rd. Culleoka, TN 38451
---	--	--

Bid Tabulation

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	30" ADS N-12 HP storm drain pipe, including any fittings that may be necessary to facilitate installation	290	LF	\$ 149.23	\$ 43,276.70	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 50,750.00
2	Connect downspout to area storm drain inlet or 30" storm drain pipe, including 6: and/or 8" ADS N-12 (soil tight) pipe and fittings necessary to facilitate connection on both ends	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
3	Install two (2) new downspouts (size and type to match existing on-site)	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Area storm drain inlet, including grate/cover, complete in place	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	30" concrete headwall, complete in place	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	TDOT Class "B" rip-rap, including filter fabric	45	TN	\$ 44.45	\$ 2,000.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Asphalt Repair (3" Binder TDOT 307 B-Modified & 2" Surface TDOT 411E)	300	SY	\$ 33.34	\$ 10,002.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	Concrete Repair for Sidewalk	125	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Relocate parking pump stops ad re-stripe parking area, including handicap accessible parking area	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Rip-rap check dams (where applicable)	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
12	Temporary silt fence	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
13	Protective bollards	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Mobilization/Bonds/Insurrance	1	LS	\$ 14,876.05	\$ 14,876.05	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 85,255.00		\$ 98,375.00		\$ 119,050.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Charles C. Borum, PE

